EGU General Assembly Online
NP5.4 Session - 8th May 2020
Correcting for Model Changes in Statistical Post-
Processing - An approach based on Response
Theory
Jonathan Demaeyer & Stéphane Vannitsem
Royal Meteorological Institute of Belgium
Model Output Statistics techniques

2
2
2
  tofixed
X
V
Total least square
Error-in-Variables
regression
Illustration
Classical linear
regression
Vannitsem, 2009, QJRMS
Forecasting system changes
Implementation date Summary of changes Resolution Full IFS documentation
11-Jun-2019 Cycle 46r1 Unchanged CY46R1
05-Jun-18 Cycle 45r1 Unchanged CY45R1
05-Nov-2017 ECMWF’s new long-range fo
recasting system SEAS5
Unchanged Documentation
11-Jul-17 Cycle 43r3 Unchanged CY43R3
22-Nov-16 Cycle 43r1 Ocean (Horizontal & vertical) CY43R1
08-Mar-16 Cycle 41r2 HRES/ENS/WAVE
(Horizontal)
CY41R2
12-May-15 Cycle 41r1 Unchanged CY41R1
1-Dec-13 Tropical cyclone trajectory Unchanged
19-Nov-13 Cycle 40r1 ENS (Vertical) CY40R1
26-Jun-13 Cycle 38r2 HRES (Vertical)
ECMWF